COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Mattar ofi

THE NOTICE OF GAS COS8T ADJUSTMENT
FILING OF BURKESVILLE GAS
COMPANY, INC.

CABE NO. 50-290-A

S, O Sl Sl

©Q R D E R

On October 28, 1992, the Commigsion issued its O:der in Case
No. 90-250 requiring Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. ("Burkesville")
to file a quarterly gas cost adjustment clause to ensure that its
rates reflect its most current cost of gao.

On October 8, 1993, Burkegville filed its quarterly gas cost
adjustment ("GCA"), which is proposed to become effective for the
calendar qQuarter beginning November 1, 1993, to remain in effect
until February 1, 1994,

After reviewing the record in this case and belng otherwise
sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that:

1. Burkesville's notice of October 8, 1993 set out certain
revislions in rates which Burkesville proposed to place into effect,
sald rates being designed to pase on to its customers its wholesale
increases in gas cost from its suppliers in the amount of 9.9 centn
per Mcf. Burkesville's EGC ls $4.199 per Mct.,

2, Burkesville's notice set cut no refund adjustment,



3. Burkeasville's notice set out no current quarter actual
adjustment. This adjustment will be unavailable to Burkoaville
until its filing for rates propoped to be effective Nay 1, 1994,

4. The combined effect of the above adjustments ia
Burkesville's gas cost recovery rate ("GCR") in the amocunt of
84.199 per Nof, whioch is an increane of 5.9 cents per Mof from ita
last approved rates.

5. Burkesville's notice requested a walver of the 30-day
£lling requirement pursuant to KRS 278.180. Dased upon ilts showing
of good cause, Burkeasville'ns request should be approved.

6. Burkeasville's adjustment in rates, set out in the
Appendix to this Order, pursuant to the GCA provisions approved by
the Commission In its Order in Case No. 90-290 dated October 248,
1992, im falr, just, and reascnable, in the publlic interest, and
should be effective with service rendered on and after the date of
this Order.

IT I8 THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The rates in the Appendix, attached hereto and
incorporated hereln, are falr, 3just, and roascnable and are
approved effective with aervice rendered on and after the date of
this Order.

2. Within 30 days of tho date of this Order, Burkesville
shall file with this Commission {ts revised tariffs setting out the

rates authorlzed herein.



Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, thia

ATTEST!

D M

Executlive Director

5th day of November, 1993,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

S 747

Al L Fdlodt

Commissioner

alrma




APFENDIX
APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISBICN IN CABE NO, 90-250-A DATED  November 9, 1
The following rates and charges are prescribed for the
customers served by Burkesville Gas Company, Inc. All other rates
and charges not specifically mentioned hersin shall remain the same
as those In effect under authority of this Commission prlor to the

date of this Order.

RATEB:
Gas Cost
Recovery
Bape Rata Rate Total
Residential 83.524 $4.199 $7.723

Industrial 2.524 4.199 6.723



